
2024 MilCun/OSA Calendar - As of 2024-04-07
Calendar may change - Always check with your registrar

MilCun courses and OSA events are included

Range rentals and other uses may not be shown

Yellow highlight MilCun Hunting and Competition Courses and Events - Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Blue highlight

Green highlight OSA Club Clinics, Practices, Matches, Events - See registration instructions in the table below

No highlight

Day Date Location Event Cost Registration

Saturday 13-Apr Whole facility Work Party - Range Work (1st of 2 dates) Volunteer Contact milcun@sympatico.ca for details APRIL

Sunday 14-Apr Whole facility Recce (Richard M) Private Private

Saturday 20-Apr Whole facility Work Party - Wood "Weekend" Volunteer Contact milcun@sympatico.ca for details

Sunday 21-Apr Whole facility Work Party - Range Work (2nd of 2 dates) Volunteer Contact milcun@sympatico.ca for details

Saturday 27-Apr Cabin & 100 Range OSA Pistol Clinic $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/pistol-clinic-27-april-2024/register

Sunday 28-Apr Cabin & 100 Range OSA Holster Clinic $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/holster-clinic-28-april-2024/register

Saturday 04-May Whole facility OSA Junior Hunter Program (1st of 3) N/C Email milcun.office@gmail.com to register MAY

Sunday 05-May Whole facility OSA 22 PRS-Style Workshop $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-22-prs-style-workshop-05-may-2024/register

Monday 06-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 07-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 08-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 09-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 10-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 11-May 600 Range Ontario Rifle Association Private Contact the ORA for information and to register

Saturday 11-May 100 Range OSA Running Boar Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-running-boar-practice-11-may-2024/register

Sunday 12-May Whole facility OSA 22 M-Class Practice $50/$25 https://practiscore.com/osa-22lr-m-class-practice-12-may-2024/register Mothers Day

Monday 13-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 14-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 15-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 16-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 17-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 18-May 100 Range OSA Junior Hunter Program (2nd of 3) N/C Email milcun.office@gmail.com to register

Saturday 18-May 600 Range Trapper Program TBC

Sunday 19-May 100 or 600 Range Trapper Program TBC

Sunday 19-May 100 or 600 Range OSA Pistol (Speed) Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 20-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking - TBD Vic Day

Saturday 25-May Whole facility OSA M-Class Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 26-May Whole facility OSA MOS Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

MilCun Police Courses & Events - Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Volunteer and Private Events 

https://practiscore.com/pistol-clinic-27-april-2024/register
https://practiscore.com/holster-clinic-28-april-2024/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-22-prs-style-workshop-05-may-2024/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-running-boar-practice-11-may-2024/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-22lr-m-class-practice-12-may-2024/register


Monday 27-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 28-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 20-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 30-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 31-May Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 01-Jun Whole facility OSA Junior Hunter Program (3rd of 3) N/C Email milcun.office@gmail.com to register JUNE

Sunday 02-Jun Whole facility Range Maintenance

Monday 03-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 04-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 05-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 06-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 07-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 08-Jun 600 Range Ontario Rifle Association Private Contact the ORA for information and to register

Saturday 08-Jun 100 Range OSA Running Boar Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 09-Jun Whole facility OSA 22 Field Hunting $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 10-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 11-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 12-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 13-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 14-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 15-Jun Whole facility OSA 22 M-Class Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 16-Jun Whole facility OSA MOS Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon Fathers Day

Monday 17-Jun

Tuesday 18-Jun

Wednesday 19-Jun

Thursday 20-Jun

Friday 21-Jun

Saturday 22-Jun Whole facility OSA M-Class

Sunday 23-Jun Whole facility Range Maintenance

Monday 24-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 25-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 26-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 27-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 28-Jun Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 29-Jun Whole facility Range Maintenance

Sunday 30-Jun Whole facility Range Maintenance

Monday 01-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Tuesday 02-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A) JULY

Wednesday 03-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Thursday 04-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Friday 05-Jul Whole facility Toronto Tactical Shooting Club Private Contact TTSC for information 

Saturday 06-Jul 600 Range Private Booking Private Private

Sunday 07-Jul Whole facility OSA Historical Military Rifle Match $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Whole facility Police Advanced Pistol and Carbine Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Long Weekend

Canada Day



Monday 08-Jul

Tuesday 09-Jul

Wednesday 10-Jul

Thursday 11-Jul

Friday 12-Jul

Saturday 13-Jul Whole facility OSA MOS $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 14-Jul Whole facility OSA Scenario $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 15-Jul Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 17-Jul Whole facility Private Training Private Private MilCun Instructor Training

Saturday 20-Jul Whole facility OSA M-Class $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 21-Jul Whole facility OSA Scenario $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 22-Jul

Tuesday 23-Jul

Wednesday 24-Jul

Thursday 25-Jul

Friday 26-Jul

Saturday 27-Jul Whole facility OSA Running Boar Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 28-Jul Whole facility OSA 22 M-Class Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 29-Jul Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 30-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Wednesday 31-Jul Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Thursday 01-Aug Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A) AUGUST

Friday 02-Aug Whole facility Private 2-Day HMW TBC Private Private (Bryce A)

Saturday 03-Aug Whole facility OSA MOS Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 04-Aug Whole facility OSA Historical Military Rifle Match $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 05-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking Civic Holiday

Tuesday 06-Aug Whole facility Private Private MilCun Preparation

Tuesday 07-Aug Whole facility Private Private MilCun Preparation

Tuesday 08-Aug Whole facility Private Private MilCun Preparation

Tuesday 09-Aug Whole facility Private Private MilCun Preparation

Saturday 10-Aug Whole facility OSA M-Class Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 11-Aug Whole facility OSA Scenario $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 12-Aug

Tuesday 13-Aug

Wednesday 14-Aug

Thursday 15-Aug

Friday 16-Aug

Saturday 17-Aug Whole facility Private Private Private

Sunday 18-Aug Whole facility OSA Scenario $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 19-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 20-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 21-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 22-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 23-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Whole facility Enhanced Long-Range Rifle Skills Course Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Whole facility Advanced Long-Range Rifle Skills Course Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Whole facility Situational Awareness Course
By invitation only 

Email milcun.office@gmail.com



Saturday 24-Aug Whole facility OSA 22 M-Class Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 25-Aug Whole facility Private Private Private

Monday 26-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 27-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 28-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 29-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 30-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 31-Aug Whole facility OSA Running Boar $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon Long

Sunday 01-Sep Whole facility Range Maintenance Private Range Maintenance Weekend

Monday 02-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking Labour Day

Tuesday 03-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking SEPTEMBER

Wednesday 04-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 05-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 06-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 07-Sep Whole facility

Sunday 08-Sep Whole facility

Monday 09-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 10-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 11-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 12-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 13-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 14-Sep Whole facility OSA MOS Championship $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon (early start)

Sunday 15-Sep Whole facility Toronto Tactical Shooting Club Private Contact TTSC for information 

Monday 16-Sep

Tuesday 17-Sep

Wednesday 18-Sep

Thursday 19-Sep

Friday 20-Sep

Saturday 21-Sep 600 Range Ontario Rifle Association Private Contact the ORA for information and to register

Saturday 21-Sep 100 Range OSA Running Boar Practice $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Sunday 22-Sep Whole facility OSA M-Class Championship $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 23-Sep

Tuesday 24-Sep

Wednesday 25-Sep

Thursday 26-Sep

Friday 27-Sep

Saturday 28-Sep Whole facility Lights & Lasers $75/$50 Qualified shooters only 

Sunday 29-Sep Whole facility OSA Hunter's Challenge $75/$50 PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Monday 30-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 01-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking OCTOBER

Wednesday 02-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 03-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 04-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Hunter Marksmanship Weekend Course Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Whole facility Police Sniper 1 Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Whole facility Police Sniper 2 Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form



Saturday 05-Oct

Sunday 06-Oct

Monday 07-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 08-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 09-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Thursday 10-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Friday 11-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking

Saturday 12-Oct Whole facility Range Maintenance Long

Sunday 13-Oct Whole facility Range Maintenance Weekend

Monday 14-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking TBC Private Agency Booking T'giving

Monday 14-Oct Facility closed for hunting 14 October - 20 October

Saturday 19-Oct

Sunday 20-Oct

Monday 21-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 22-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 23-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 24-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 26-Oct Whole facility Lights & Lasers $75/$50 Qualified shooters only 

Saturday 26-Oct

Sunday 27-Oct

Monday 28-Oct

Tuesday 29-Oct

Wednesday 30-Oct

Thursday 31-Oct

Friday 01-Nov NOVEMBER

Monday 04-Nov Facility closed for hunting 04-17 November

Monday 18-Nov Facility closed for the season 

Reloading Course
By invitation only 

Email milcun.office@gmail.com

Whole facility Police Ballistics and Forensics Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Whole facility

Whole facility OSA Operational Pistol Championship PractiScore Registration link coming soon

Whole facility OSA Running Boar Championship PractiScore Registration link coming soon


